# 900255921 05/22/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert A. Merry & Company Limited		05/20/2013	CORPORATION: IRELAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77783337	MCGRATH'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6516495801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6516495867

Email: dgrocholski@johnsonbrothers.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Grocholski
Address Line 1: 1999 Shepard Road

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Grocholski
Signature:	/Deborah Grocholski/
Date:	05/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=McGraths PWG 20052013#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0777 OF \$40.00 ///8655/

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A. Merry & Company Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Ireland, having a place of business at Cashel Road, Clonmel, County Tipperary, Ireland, is the owner of the trademark MCGRATH'S, registered as U.S. trademark registration number \$\delta\_{--}\$ 77783337; and

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company, organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1999 Shepard Road, St. Paul, MN 55116, is desirous of acquiring the MCGRATH'S trademark and all rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert A. Merry & Company Limited does hereby assign unto Intercontinental Packaging Company all of its rights, title and interest in and to the MCGRATH'S trademark and U.S. trademark registration number 77783337, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

**ROBERT A. MERRY & COMPANY LIMITED** 

Brian Duffy

General Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Brian Duffy this 20 day of May. 2013.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/22/2013

DOLPH McGRATH,

1, Old Waterford Road,
Cloninel,
CO. TIPPERARY, IRELAND
Notary Public for the
County of Tipperary.
Commissioned for Life.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0778